Title: Accessing SEBB Program wellness plan document

SEBB Program Administrative Policy 94-2

Contact:	Policy and Rules Coordinator, ERB Division	Effective:	January 1, 2024
Associated RCW:		Owner:	Policy, Rules, & Compliance Manager, ERB Division
Associated PEB Board Policy Resolutions:		Approved by:	St 2 hi
Associated WAC:		Position:	Director of the SEBB Program
Assoc. fed law/reg:	Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Code	Date approved:	September 5, 2023
Associated Forms & Communication			

Purpose:

This policy clarifies where a subscriber may access the School Employees Benefits Board (SEBB) Program's wellness plan document.

Policy:

1. The current SEBB Program's Wellness Plan document is published on the HCA website and is publicly available at hca.wa.gov/sebb-rules.